Female - 11-12 - Long Course Meters

50 Freestyle - LCM

Rank First Name

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Taylor
Clara
Emily
Morgan
Morgan
Courtney
Klare
Sarah
Caitlin
Jordan

100 Freestyle - LCM

Rank First Name

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Taylor
Morgan
Clara
Morgan
Courtney
Sarah
Emily
Jordan
Caitlin
Klare

200 Freestyle - LCM

Rank First Name
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=

0

Clara
Morgan
Morgan

Sarah

Courtney

Taylor

Jenna
Katelyn

Caitlin
Chelsea

400 Freestyle - LCM

Rank First Name

1

2
3
4
5
6

Morgan
Sarah
Taylor
Kelsey
Katelyn
Nicole

Last Name
Garcia
Lauritzen
Bos
Kollen
Bullock
Bartholomew
Northuis
Lawless
Vryhof
Bullock

Last Name
Garcia
Bullock

Lauritzen
Kollen
Bartholomew
Lawless
Bos
Bullock
Vryhof
Northuis

Last Name
Lauritzen
Kollen
Bullock
Lawless
Bartholomew
Garcia
Schrotenboer
Inman
Vryhof
Engelsman

Last Name
Kollen
Lawless
Garcia
Castillo
Inman
Pellegrini

Meet
2009 ND Central Zone Champions
2025 MI MAGS 14 & Under State Championship
2004 IN CSC Summer Classic
2010 WI Central Zone Age Grou
2010 WI Central Zone Age Grou
2007 MI JAWS Invite
2006 MI WMS LC Championship
2003 MI Long Course State Cham
2003 MI Long Course State Cham
2006 MI WMS LC Championship

Meet
2009 MI CUDA PCC LCM State Ch
2010 WI Central Zone Age Grou
2025 MI MAGS 14 & Under State Championship
2010 WI Central Zone Age Grou
2007 MI JAWS Invite
2003 MI Long Course State Cham
2004 MI Michigan Swimming Long
2006 MI WMS LC Championship
2003 MI Long Course State Cham
2006 MI WMS LC Championship

Meet
2025 Ml Central Zone 14 & Under Championship
2010 WI Central Zone Age Grou
2010 MI MLA LCM State Champio
2003 MI Long Course State Cham
2007 IN Fins Summer Invite
2009 ND Central Zone Champions
2013 MI JAWS First Chance Invi
2016 MI LCM 12 & Under State C
2004 MI West Michigan Classic
2015 MI 14 and Under LCM Stat

Meet
2010 WI Central Zone Age Grou
2003 MI Long Course State Cham
2009 MI EGRA Calvin Summer Inv
2005 Ml Central Zone Champs
2016 MI LCM 12 & Under State C
2003 MI Long Course State Cham

Swim Date
8/7/2009
7/19/2025
6/24/2004
8/6/2010
8/6/2010
6/15/2007
8/3/2006
7/31/2003
7/31/2003
8/3/2006

Swim Date
7/30/2009
8/6/2010
7/19/2025
8/6/2010
6/15/2007
7/31/2003
7/29/2004
8/3/2006
7/31/2003
8/3/2006

Swim Date
8/10/2025
8/6/2010
7/29/2010
7/31/2003
6/22/2007
8/7/2009
5/25/2013
7/30/2016
7/19/2003
7/26/2015

Swim Date
8/6/2010
7/31/2003
7/9/2009
8/12/2005
7/29/2016
7/31/2003

Time
28.10
28.67
28.69
29.22
29.26
29.38
29.60
29.64
29.83
29.84

Time
1:01.45
1:01.95
1:02.22
1:02.90
1:03.67
1:04.05
1:04.06
1:04.39
1:04.98
1:05.25

Time
2:14.38
2:16.07
2:16.27
2:17.89
2:18.95
2:18.99
2:21.11
2:22.38
2:23.80
2:23.84

Time
4:47.27
4:51.52
4:59.23
5:01.65
5:02.13
5:02.57



7 Courtney
8 Jenna
9 Jordan
10 Morgan

800 Freestyle - LCM

Rank First Name

1 Morgan
2 Erika

3 Nicole

4 Alexandria
5 Aubrey

1500 Freestyle - LCM

Rank First Name
1 Aubrey

50 Backstroke - LCM

Rank First Name
1 Taylor

2 Emily

3 Clara

4 Courtney

5 Caitlin

6 Klare

7 Morgan

8 Caitlin

9 Lauren

10 Emily

100 Backstroke - LCM

Rank First Name

1 Taylor
2 Courtney
3 Clara

4 Emily

5 Klare

6 Morgan
7 Lauren
8 Caitlin
9 Ashley
10 Amy

200 Backstroke - LCM

Rank First Name
1 Courtney
2 Taylor

Diekema
Schrotenboer
Bullock
Bullock

Last Name
Kollen
Castillo
Pellegrini
Sanchez
Butts

Last Name
Butts

Last Name
Garcia
Bos
Lauritzen
Bartholomew
Alexander
Northuis
Bullock
Vryhof
Breuer
Lacy

Last Name
Garcia
Bartholomew
Lauritzen
Bos
Northuis
Bullock
Breuer
Vryhof
Geddes
Jacobson

Last Name
Bartholomew
Garcia

2003 MI Long Course State Cham
2012 Ml 14 and U Long Course S
2006 MI WMS LC Championship
2009 MI CUDA PCC LCM State Ch

Meet
2009 MI EGRA Calvin Summer Inv
2003 MI OLY Long Course Invita
2003 MI Summer Solstice Invita
2024 Ml 14th Annual Big Red Challenge
2006 MI JAWS Sun & Fun

Meet
2006 MI GLA Summer Solstice In

Meet
2009 MI CUDA PCC LCM State Ch
2004 IN CSC Summer Classic
2025 Ml Central Zone 14 & Under Championship
2006 MI WMS LC Championship
2002 US World Gym/oly Lo
2006 IN Central Zones
2010 MI MLA LCM State Champio
2003 MI Long Course State Cham
2003 MI Long Course State Cham
2009 MI CUDA PCC LCM State Ch

Meet
2009 MI WMS Classic 2009
2007 IN Fins Summer Invite
2025 Ml Central Zone 14 & Under Championship

2004 IN CSC Summer Classic
2006 MI WMS West Michigan Clas
2010 MI MLA LCM State Champio
2004 MI Michigan Swimming Long
2003 Ml Long Course State Cham

2015 MI MLA Big Red Challenge
2002 Scs Blue J

Meet
2007 IN Fins Summer Invite
2009 MI CUDA PCC LCM State Ch

7/31/2003
7/27/2012
8/3/2006
7/30/2009

Swim Date
7/9/2009
6/13/2003
6/27/2003
5/31/2024
6/16/2006

Swim Date
6/23/2006

Swim Date
7/30/2009
6/24/2004
8/8/2025
8/3/2006
6/7/2002
8/11/2006
7/29/2010
7/31/2003
7/31/2003
7/30/2009

Swim Date
7/25/2009
6/22/2007
8/9/2025
6/24/2004
7/22/2006
7/29/2010
7/29/2004
7/31/2003
6/14/2015
7/31/2002

Swim Date
6/22/2007
7/30/2009

5:02.72
5:03.24
5:03.48
5:04.99

Time
10:50.01
11:02.41
11:12.89
12:00.78
12:06.94

Time
23:38.30

Time
31.22
32.30
32.65
33.18
34.26
34.35
34.39
34.62
34.86
35.56

Time
1:06.77
1:08.06
1:09.73
1:11.43
1:12.79
1:13.03
1:14.92
1:15.06
1:16.11
1:16.90

Time
2:27.04
2:27.42
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50 Breaststroke - LCM

Rank First Name

1
2
2
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Morgan
Klare
Katelyn
Morgan
Sarah
Lauren
Kelsey
Ashley

Emily
Jillena
Chelsea
Chelsea
Jovy
Nicole
Autumn
Nicole
Courtney
Emily

Bullock
Northuis
Inman
Kollen
Lawless
Breuer
Castillo
Geddes

Last Name
Bos
Everest
Rish
Engelsman
Edwards
Vos
Carden
Pellegrini

Bartholomew

Lacy

100 Breaststroke - LCM

Rank First Name

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Chelsea
Autumn
Chelsea
Emily
Courtney
Mariah
Nicole
Jillena
Jovy
Katherine

Last Name
Engelsman
Carden
Rish
Lacy

Bartholomew

Curtis
Pellegrini
Everest
Edwards
Cebelak

200 Breaststroke - LCM

Rank First Name

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Autumn
Chelsea
Courtney
Chelsea
Nicole
Katherine
Emma
Mariah
Emily
Jillena

50 Butterfly - LCM

Last Name
Carden
Engelsman

Bartholomew

Rish
Pellegrini
Cebelak
Nellis
Curtis
Lacy
Everest

2010 MI MLA LCM State Champio
2006 MI WMS LC Championship
2016 MI LCM 12 & Under State C
2010 WI Central Zone Age Grou
2003 Ml Long Course State Cham

2004 MI Michigan Swimming Long

2005 MI JAWS Sun & Fun ABC Spe
2015 MI MLA Big Red Challenge

Meet
2004 OH Central Zone Champions
2008 MI JAWS LCM Championship
2007 MI DRD State
2015 MI 14 and Under LCM Stat
2025 MI MAGS 14 & Under State Championship
2001 US Central Zon
2012 Ml 14 and U Long Course S
2003 Ml Long Course State Cham
2006 IN Central Zones
2009 MI CUDA PCC LCM State Ch

Meet
2015 MI 14 and Under LCM Stat
2012 MI JAWSSenior Circuit and
2007 MI WMS West Michigan
2009 MI CUDA PCC LCM State Ch
2007 MI CW Summerfest
2003 MI Long Course State Cham
2003 MI Long Course State Cham
2008 MI JAWS LCM Championship
2025 MI MAGS 14 & Under State Championship

2006 MI WMS LC Championship

Meet
2012 Ml 14 and U Long Course S
2015 MI 14 and Under LCM Stat
2006 MI WMS LC Championship
2007 MI DRD State
2003 Ml Long Course State Cham
2007 MI JAWS Invite
2012 Ml 14 and U Long Course S
2003 MI Long Course State Cham
2009 MI WMS Classic 2009
2008 MI JAWS LCM Championship

7/29/2010
8/3/2006
7/31/2016
8/6/2010
7/31/2003
7/29/2004
6/17/2005
6/13/2015

Swim Date
8/6/2004
7/31/2008
8/2/2007
7/26/2015
7/20/2025
8/10/2001
7/27/2012
7/31/2003
8/11/2006
7/30/2009

Swim Date
7/24/2015
7/12/2012
7/21/2007
7/30/2009
6/1/2007
7/31/2003
7/31/2003
7/31/2008
7/18/2025
8/3/2006

Swim Date
7/27/2012
7/25/2015
8/3/2006
8/2/2007
7/31/2003
6/15/2007
7/27/2012
7/31/2003
7/25/2009
7/31/2008

2:34.07
2:37.60
2:41.75
2:42.27
2:42.73
2:44.29
2:45.86
2:46.26

Time
37.27
38.14
38.14
38.18
38.57
38.66
38.72
39.08
39.27
39.28

Time
1:22.31
1:23.65
1:24.66
1:24.97
1:25.21
1:25.57
1:25.71
1:27.38
1:27.72
1:29.83

Time
2:58.38
2:59.54
3:00.51
3:01.93
3:03.60
3:09.85
3:10.21
3:10.68
3:10.90
3:12.40



Rank
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First Name
Taylor
Clara

Morgan
Emily
Klare

Caitlin
Abi

Jordan

Caroline

Katelyn

100 Butterfly - LCM

Rank
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First Name
Clara
Morgan
Jordan
Caitlin
Caroline
Abi
Emma
Cassandra
Kelsy
Nicole

200 Butterfly - LCM

Rank First Name
1 Jordan
2 Caroline
3 Katelyn
4 Kelsy
5 Rylie
6 Aubrey
7 Daniella
8 Katelyn

200 IM- LCM

Rank First Name
1 Courtney
2 Clara
3 Sarah
4 Morgan
5 Chelsea
6 Katherine
7 Caitlin
8 Caroline
9 Cassandra
10 Emily

400 IM- LCM

Last Name
Garcia
Lauritzen
Bullock
Bos
Northuis
Alexander
Johns
Bullock
Meyer
Inman

Last Name
Lauritzen
Bullock
Bullock
Alexander
Meyer
Johns
Nellis
Misiewicz
Toth
Cordero

Last Name
Bullock
Meyer
Inman

Toth
Toth
Butts
Deweerd
Turner

Last Name

Bartholomew

Lauitzen
Lawless
Kollen
Engelsman
Cebelak
Alexander
Meyer
Misiewicz
Bos

Meet
2009 ND Central Zone Champions
2025 MI MAGS 14 & Under State Championship
2010 WI Central Zone Age Grou
2004 MI Michigan Swimming Long
2006 MI WMS LC Championship
2001 US Central Zon
2008 MI JAWS LCM Championship
2005 Ml Central Zone Champs
2003 MI Long Course State Cham
2016 MI LCM 12 & Under State C

Meet
2025 Ml Central Zone 14 & Under Championship
2010 WI Central Zone Age Grou
2006 MI WMS LC Championship
2001 US Central Zon
2004 MI West Michigan Classic
2009 MI JAWS Sun & Fun ABC Spe
2012 MI MLA- West Michigan Cla
2009 MI CUDA PCC LCM State Ch
2015 MI 14 and Under LCM Stat
2007 MI WMS West Michigan

Meet

2006 MI WMS LC Championship
2003 MI Long Course State Cham
2016 MI LCM 12 & Under State C
2015 MI 14 and Under LCM Stat
2013 MI MLA West Michigan Clas
2006 MI WMS West Michigan Clas

2015 MI MLA Big Red Challenge

2015 MI West Michigan Classic

Meet
2006 MI WMS LC Championship
2025 MI JAWS First Chance Invite
2003 MI Long Course State Cham
2010 MI MLA LCM State Champio
2015 MI S Stars and Stripes Sw
2007 MI JAWS Invite
2002 US World Gym/oly Lo
2003 Ml Long Course State Cham
2009 MI WMS Classic 2009
2004 MI OLY LONG COURSE INVITA

Swim Date
8/7/2009
7/20/2025
8/6/2010
7/29/2004
8/3/2006
8/10/2001
7/31/2008
8/12/2005
7/31/2003
7/29/2016

Swim Date
8/10/2025
8/6/2010
8/3/2006
8/10/2001
7/19/2003
6/12/2009
7/21/2012
7/30/2009
7/26/2015
7/21/2007

Swim Date
8/3/2006
7/31/2003
7/30/2016
7/24/2015
7/20/2013
7/22/2006
6/14/2015
7/18/2015

Swim Date
8/3/2006
5/24/2025
7/31/2003
7/29/2010
6/28/2015
6/15/2007
6/7/2002
7/31/2003
7/25/2009
6/11/2004

Time
29.04
30.25
30.32
31.15
32.04
32.07
32.69
32.90
33.20
33.35

Time
1:06.63
1:07.38
1:12.25
1:14.96
1:16.71
1:18.30
1:19.02
1:19.10
1:19.69
1:20.05

Time
2:44.24
2:54.87
3:09.63
3:12.51
3:17.95
3:21.55
3:23.20
3:37.10

Time
2:38.76
2:42.01
2:44.04
2:45.75
2:48.16
2:48.54
2:50.01
2:50.02
2:50.14
2:50.27



Rank
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First Name
Chelsea
Katherine
Emily
Katelyn
Katelyn
Rylie
Rylee

Last Name
Engelsman
Cebelak
Villanueva
Inman
Turner
Toth
Leestma

Meet

2015 Ml Tulip City A-B-C Invit
2006 MI WMS LC Championship
2009 MI JAWS Sun & Fun ABC Spe

2015 Ml Tulip City A-B-C Invit

2015 MI CW Summerfest Swim Mee
2012 MI MLA- West Michigan Cla
2011 MI JAWS CLOSED First Chance Invi

Swim Date
5/15/2015
8/3/2006
6/12/2009
5/15/2015
5/29/2015
7/21/2012
5/28/2011

Time
5:54.91
5:59.59
6:22.45
6:34.30
6:52.36
6:54.80
8:26.10



